PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/306380

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Akira Watanabe	2005-11-21	
Yasuhiro Yamamoto	2005-11-22	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	7-12, Toranomon 1- chome, Minato-ku		Tokyo	JAPAN	105-8460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2023153073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022919

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Steven Roberts

2005-12-27

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1.tif source=assign2.tif

CH \$40.00 192042 1

PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0152

Attorney Reference	US043162
--------------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Akira WATANABE, c/o Miyao	ji Oki Electric Co., Ltd. 1, Okinodaira, Ohiramura,
Kurokawa-gun, Miyagi 981-3603, Japan, and Yasu	hiro YAMAMOTO, c/o Miyagi Oki Electric Co., Ltd.
1. Okinodaira, Ohiramura, Kurokawa-gun, Miyagi 9	81-3603, Japan
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor,	has invented a certain improvement
relating to <u>METHOD FOR MANUFACTURIN</u>	G A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application	on being executed concurrently with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be filed in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office;
[] said application having been filed in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office on,
Miyagawa, Patrick A. Hilsmier, Todd M. Guis McCrosky of SHINJYU GLOBAL IP COUNSE Washington, D.C 20036, and Steven J. Roberts	tent Cooperation Treaty on
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co., Lt	d
hereinafter referred to as the assigned is designed	ne, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8460, Japan us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
said application including any and all divisions an	d continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and
any and all patents which may be granted the	nerefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof;	iorotor, moduling any and an ioriciwals, iologaes and
	onsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to sa	id assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers	to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interes	st in and to said application, including any and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and in and to said invent	ion and any and all patents which may be granted therefor,
successors and assigns to have hold evergise an	olongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's denjoy the said application, including any and all divisions
and continuations thereof and the said invention	and any and all patents which may be granted therefor,
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolor	ngations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and
advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining	g thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all
such patents when granted, including any and all i	renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use
and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's	s successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a
manner as the said assignor might or could have he	eld and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been
made	
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform	m, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the	the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including
	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and a	all divisions and continuations thereof
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors a	nd assigns, in accordance herewith
•	
EXECUTED, November	21 7005
WATELCO.	100101107
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR;
1	10
Signature: Koshi Kaneka	Signature: Office Watarahe
	Name: Akira WATANABE

SHINJYU GLOBAL IP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

	EXECUTED,	Novenb	er 12, 200t	
WITNESS:			ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: _	Takahira	Jamouch)	Signature: <u>fasuhiro</u> Name: <u>Yasuhiro YAMAI</u>	<i>Yawawi</i> to MOTO
	EXECUTED,			-
WITNESS:			ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: _			Signature: Name:	
WITNESS:	EXECUTED,		ASSIGNOR:	
JULIA TALLOO			AddioNon.	
Signature: _			Signature:Name:	

SHINJYU GLOBAL IP

RECORDED: 12/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0154